

Ê

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 427 OF 2013

SAVELIFE FOUNDATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2014 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
(mentioned by) Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post on Friday, the 28th February, 2014.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master

|