

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 427 OF 2013

SAVELIFE FOUNDATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 28/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Nistha Kumar, Adv.  
MS. Namrata Sood, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorva Bhumes, Adv.  
Mr. Suman Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent remain unrepresented despite service.  
We request, Mr. Mohan Parasarn, learned Solicitor General  
to appear and assist the Court. A copy of the writ petition along  
with annexures shall be served upon Mr. Mohan Parasarn within one  
week.

Post after one week.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Saroj Saini)  
|Court Master

|  
|