

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 427/2013

SAVELIFE FOUNDATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 20/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RMr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General, is reported to
be unwell.

Post after six weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.02.20
18:46:30 IST
Reason: