

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 427/2013

SAVELIFE FOUNDATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file addl. documents and office report)

Date : 30/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) MS. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit by the respondent be filed within two months finally.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one month thereafter.

Post after three months.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master