

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.427/2013

SAVELIFE FOUNDATION &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file addl. documents and office report)

Date : 12/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Tanver Nayar, Adv.  
Ms. Rakhi Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Mukul Rohatagi, AG  
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Rathor, Adv.  
  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite final opportunity granted for the purpose in terms of our order dated 30.10.2015, learned counsel appearing for Union of India has not chosen to file any counter affidavit.

Learned Attorney General who appears today seeks one more opportunity to do the needful finally. Four weeks' time is granted

to the respondent-Union of India for filing the counter affidavit subject to the condition of payment of Rs.25,000/- (rupees twenty five thousand) as cost to be deposited in the Supreme Court Advocates on Record Welfare Trust.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master